

**Bid No. 20/21-012, PWP-WA-2021-164
VICTORIAN SQUARE INFRASTRUCTURE IMPROVEMENTS - SECTION 4**

				Apparent Low Bidder											
Demolition				Engineer's Estimate		Anchor Concrete		Sierra Nevada Construction		NVNJ Constructuion		West Coast Paving		Spanish Springs Construction	
Item #	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price \$	Amount \$	Unit Price \$	Amount \$	Unit Price \$	Amount \$	Unit Price \$	Amount \$	Unit Price \$	Amount \$	Unit Price \$	Amount \$
D1	Remove/Dispose of Pavers	2,470	SF	4.00	9,880.00	4.00	9,880.00	2.00	4,940.00	5.00	12,350.00	9.00	22,230.00	3.00	7,410.00
D2	Remove/Dispose of Asphalt	1,705	SF	4.00	6,820.00	4.00	6,820.00	2.65	4,518.25	5.00	8,525.00	12.00	20,460.00	4.50	7,672.50
D3	Remove/Dispose of Concrete	9,505	SF	5.00	53,125.00	4.00	38,020.00	3.50	33,267.50	5.00	47,525.00	9.00	85,545.00	3.50	33,267.50
D4	Remove/Dispose of Curb and Gutter	370	LF	8.00	2,960.00	6.00	2,220.00	1.95	721.50	15.00	5,550.00	3.00	1,110.00	11.00	4,070.00
D5	Remove/Dispose of Existing Trees	19	EA	600.00	11,400.00	450.00	8,550.00	320.00	6,080.00	500.00	9,500.00	490.00	9,310.00	570.00	10,830.00
D6	Remove/Dispose of Existing Tree Planters	8	EA	875.00	7,000.00	1,500.00	12,000.00	150.00	1,200.00	750.00	6,000.00	123.00	984.00	4,600.00	36,800.00
D7	Remove/Dispose of Existing Catch Basins	2	EA	4,000.00	8,000.00	2,000.00	4,000.00	950.00	1,900.00	1,500.00	3,000.00	2,000.00	4,000.00	510.00	1,020.00
D8	Remove/Dispose of Existing Bus Station	1	LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	6,500.00	6,500.00	2,700.00	2,700.00
D9	Remove/Dispose of Existing Signs and Poles	2	EA	150.00	300.00	300.00	600.00	75.00	150.00	500.00	1,000.00	98.00	196.00	240.00	480.00
D10	Remove/Dispose of Existing Transformer	1	LS	10,000.00	10,000.00	300.00	300.00	150.00	150.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
SUBTOTAL					114,485.00		85,390.00		60,427.25		106,450.00		156,335.00		108,250.00

Construction				Engineer's Estimate		Anchor Concrete		Sierra Nevada Construction		NVNJ Constructuion		West Coast Paving		Spanish Springs Construction	
C1	Construct Concrete Sidewalk	9,215	SF	15.00	138,225.00	11.00	101,365.00	15.00	138,225.00	15.00	138,225.00	11.00	101,365.00	13.00	119,795.00
C2	Construct Asphalt Paving/Patch	5,700	SF	10.00	57,000.00	8.00	45,600.00	5.50	31,350.00	10.00	57,000.00	9.00	51,300.00	10.30	58,710.00
C3	Construct Pedestrian Ramp	1	EA	3,500.00	3,500.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	2,700.00	2,700.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	2,700.00	2,700.00	3,160.00	3,160.00
C4	Install Porous Pavement	170	SF	22.94	3,900.00	25.00	4,250.00	40.00	6,800.00	20.00	3,400.00	40.00	6,800.00	47.00	7,990.00
C5	Install Type 1 Curb and Gutter	150	LF	65.00	9,750.00	42.00	6,300.00	45.00	6,750.00	40.00	6,000.00	37.00	5,550.00	60.00	9,000.00
C6	Install Type 2 Post Curb	425	LF	45.00	19,125.00	35.00	14,875.00	30.00	12,750.00	30.00	12,750.00	30.00	12,750.00	46.00	19,550.00
C7	Install Type 3 Curb and Gutter	40	LF	80.00	3,200.00	45.00	1,800.00	53.00	2,120.00	40.00	1,600.00	44.00	1,760.00	76.00	3,040.00
C8	Install 3' Valley Gutter	100	LF	40.00	4,000.00	48.00	4,800.00	87.00	8,700.00	50.00	5,000.00	80.00	8,000.00	98.00	9,800.00
C9	Install 6' Valley Gutter	250	SF	30.00	7,500.00	16.00	4,000.00	30.00	7,500.00	25.00	6,250.00	26.00	6,500.00	33.00	8,250.00
C10	Plant New Tree	6	EA	1,500.00	9,000.00	500.00	3,000.00	965.00	5,790.00	800.00	4,800.00	1,500.00	9,000.00	800.00	4,800.00
C11	Install New Site Light	2	EA	1,500.00	3,000.00	1,500.00	3,000.00	5,300.00	10,600.00	2,000.00	4,000.00	6,400.00	12,800.00	3,900.00	7,800.00
C12	Install New Type 4-R Catch Basin	2	EA	4,500.00	9,000.00	4,500.00	9,000.00	5,000.00	10,000.00	6,000.00	12,000.00	5,700.00	11,400.00	5,050.00	10,100.00
C13	Install New Type 3-R Catch Basin	1	EA	4,500.00	4,500.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	8,700.00	8,700.00	4,415.00	4,415.00
C14	Install New 8" Storm Drain Pipe	215	LF	45.00	11,691.00	59.00	12,685.00	65.00	13,975.00	60.00	12,900.00	44.00	9,460.00	80.00	17,200.00
C15	Paint and Repair Existing Arch	1	EA	8,000.00	8,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	2,600.00	2,600.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	6,300.00	6,300.00	7,275.00	7,275.00
C16	Install New Parking Bumpers	9	EA	400.00	3,600.00	90.00	810.00	175.00	1,575.00	200.00	1,800.00	130.00	1,170.00	172.00	1,548.00
C17	Install New Bollards	2	EA	2,000.00	4,000.00	500.00	1,000.00	900.00	1,800.00	3,000.00	6,000.00	950.00	1,900.00	1,220.00	2,440.00
C18	Install New Parking Striping and Signage	1	LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	2,900.00	2,900.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	1,700.00	1,700.00	2,875.00	2,875.00
C19	Install New Transformer Pad and Conduit	1	LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	5,600.00	5,600.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	6,500.00	6,500.00	12,815.00	12,815.00
C20	Traffic Control	1	LS	15,000.00	15,000.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	16,000.00	16,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	50,110.00	50,110.00	34,000.00	34,000.00
C21	Miscellaneous Irrigation	1	LS	26,000.00	26,000.00	9,625.00	9,625.00	16,000.00	16,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	3,100.00	3,100.00	8,675.00	8,675.00
C22	Miscellaneous Electrical	1	LS	30,000.00	30,000.00	13,200.00	13,200.00	13,000.00	13,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	13,600.00	13,600.00	29,956.00	29,956.00
C23	Construct Art Pedestals (five total)	1	LS	48,500.00	48,500.00	51,556.00	51,556.00	65,744.75	65,744.75	90,000.00	90,000.00	46,200.00	46,200.00	134,000.00	134,000.00
C24	Force Account	1	LS	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
CONSTRUCTION SUBTOTAL					478,491.00		356,266.00		435,579.75		477,725.00		428,665.00		567,194.00
DEMOLITION SUBTOTAL					114,485.00		85,390.00		60,427.25		106,450.00		156,335.00		108,250.00
Total Bid Price					592,976.00		441,656.00		496,007.00		584,175.00		585,000.00		675,444.00